© MASS ELECTRONICS Pty Ltd  2011
Models:
GENIIELD			   GENIINLD
GENIIELN			   GENIINLN
Overview
The Innotech Genesis II Digital Controller is a state of the art
digital processing system capable of controlling various types of
commercial systems. It is the central unit of the Genesis II System

•	 5 way pluggable screw terminal connector
RJ45 connection for modem and local computer access
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
RJ45 Logging Display
E L D
E L N
N L D
N L N
Specifications
  POWER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS
AC Power
Power Input 24VAC ±10% @ 50/60Hz
Power Consumption 15VA
DC Power
Power Input 24VDC ±10%
Power Consumption 8W
The operating voltage must meet the requirements of Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV) to
EN60730. The transformer used must be a class 2 safety transformer in compliance with
EN60742 and be designed for 100% duty. It must also be sized and fused in compliance
with local safety regulations.
  ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature 0 to 40°C non-condensing
Storage Temperature 0 to 50°C non-condensing
ENCLOSURE
Housed in a rectangular case suitable for DIN rail mounting. Housing mould-
ed from flame retardant plastics recognised by UL as UL94-V0.
Colour Grey
Dimensions (Maximum) (W)307mm x (H)180mm x (D)69mm
APPROVALS
EN61326:2013 Class A for CE & RCM Labelling
Title 47 CFR, Part 15 Class A for FCC Marking
UL Listed to UL916, File Number E242628
BATTERY
Contains a Lithium Type Battery, Dispose of Properly.
(In accordance with local regulations)
•	 Type: CR-2032 Lithium
•	 Nominal voltage: 3 Volts
•	 Shelf life: 5 Years, dependent on ambient temperature
Caution: Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by an incorrect type.
  INPUTS
Digital Inputs
8 Opto isolated inputs
24V AC/DC ±15% Trigger Signal
Analogue Inputs
8 definable inputs
Analogue inputs require an Analogue Input Signal Controller (AISC) to deter-
mine the input type. The AISC must be ordered separately.
Pulse Input
1 pulse input counter
0-10VDC up to 0-24VDC
For pulse frequencies up to 1kHz
OUTPUTS
Digital Outputs
12 normally open relays 2A @ 24VAC
Pilot relays recommended when switching high voltage/inductive loads
Analogue Outputs
16 selectable outputs
0-10VDC or PWM for solid state relay control
Load rating per output 5mA (2kΩ)
Remote Expansion REMs (REMS)
REMs provide an array of points which can be connected to a sub system
network up to 500 metres in length.
Fifteen random REMs can be added, with one exception. The MP REM can
only be addressed between 1 and 8 only; therefore only 8 MP REMs can be
used.
REM Type Description
GENII AI Analogue Input REM
GENII AO Analogue Output REM
GENII CS Control Station REM
GENII CSAH Control Station A/H REM
GENII CSFCAH Control Station with 3 speed fan, A/H REM
GENII DI Dry Contact Digital Input REM
GENII DO Digital Output REM